1-day   (5.3)%-70.5%   18.3%   12.0%   12.0%
5-day   (4.6)%-84.3%   17.0%   11.4%   16.2%
30-day   (13.6)%-81.5%   27.2%   10.8%   27.4%

Contribution Analysis. Goldman Sachs calculated illustrative pro forma relative contributions of Rentrak and comScore to the combined company with
respect to calendar year 2014 and estimated calendar years 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018 revenue, gross profit and EBITDA adjusted for stock based
compensation (which we refer to as “Adjusted EBITDA”), as well as estimated calendar years 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018 Adjusted EBITDA normalized
both for new product capital expenditures only and for total capital expenditures, based on Rentrak public filings, comScore public filings, the Forecasts and
market data as of September 25, 2015. Goldman Sachs also derived implied pro forma equity contributions of Rentrak and comScore from such illustrative
pro forma relative revenue, gross profit and Adjusted EBITDA contributions by adjusting for each company’s respective net cash position. The following
table presents the results of this analysis:

   % Contribution
Implied Equity %

Contribution
   Rentrak  comScore  Rentrak  comScore
Revenue

CY2014A   23.0%   77.0%   24.8%   75.2%
CY2015E   26.5   73.5   28.0   72.0
CY2016E   30.4   69.6   31.6   68.4
CY2017E   33.8   66.2   34.7   65.3
CY2018E   36.1   63.9   36.9   63.1

Gross Profit
CY2014A   20.1%   79.9%   22.1%   77.9%
CY2015E   23.5   76.5   25.2   74.8
CY2016E   26.9   73.1   28.4   71.6
CY2017E   29.5   70.5   30.7   69.3
CY2018E   30.8   69.2   32.0   68.0

Adjusted EBITDA
CY2014A   13.2%   86.8%   15.8%   84.2%
CY2015E   19.9   80.1   22.0   78.0
CY2016E   26.0   74.0   27.5   72.5
CY2017E   30.5   69.5   31.7   68.3
CY2018E   33.4   66.6   34.4   65.6

Adjusted EBITDA—Normalized CapEx (1)
CY2015E   13.0%   87.0%   15.6%   84.4%
CY2016E   18.1   81.9   20.3   79.7
CY2017E   23.4   76.6   25.2   74.8
CY2018E   26.8   73.2   28.3   71.7

-78-

Table of Contents

   % Contribution
Implied Equity %

Contribution
   Rentrak  comScore  Rentrak  comScore

Adjusted EBITDA—Total CapEx
CY2015E   13.0%   87.0%   15.6%   84.4%
CY2016E   15.7   84.3   18.1   81.9
CY2017E   17.8   82.2   20.0   80.0
CY2018E   17.5   82.5   19.8   80.2

(1) Excludes new product capital expenditures.

Present Value of Implied Future Rentrak Share Price Analysis. Goldman Sachs performed an illustrative analysis of the present value of the implied
future price per share of Rentrak common stock, which is designed to provide an indication of the present value of a theoretical future value of a company’s
equity. First, an illustrative future enterprise value for a company is calculated by applying selected multiples to the company’s estimated future EBITDA.
This future enterprise value is then discounted back to the present by applying a range of discount rates. The resulting range of values is then expressed as an

[…]

forma information is not necessarily indicative of what the combined company’s financial position or results of operations actually would have been had the
merger been completed as of the dates indicated. Since the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared based on
preliminary estimates, the final amounts recorded at the date of the merger may differ materially from the information presented. These estimates are subject
to change pending further review of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information does not purport to project the future financial position or operating results of the combined company.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements
and accompanying notes of comScore and Rentrak incorporated in this filing.

-112-

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET OF COMSCORE INC. AND RENTRAK CORPORATION

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

   Historical

comScore

Inc.
Rentrak

Corporation
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Footnote
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in thousands)
Assets
Current Assets:

Cash & cash equivalents   $ 141,829   $ 5,404   $ —   $ 147,233
Marketable securities   —   72,462   —   72,462
Accounts receivable, net of allowance   77,830   21,674   —   99,504
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   23,001   2,764   —   25,765
Deferred tax assets   20,983   95   (291)   (g)   20,787

Total current assets   263,643   102,399   (291)   365,751

Property and equipment, net   45,482   29,651   (23,108)   (a)   52,025
Other non-current assets   952   4,346   —   5,298
Long-term deferred tax assets   12,678   —   (10,806)   (g)   1,872
Intangible assets, net   111,330   16,291   260,809   (b)   388,430
Goodwill   111,563   135,940   352,958   (d)   600,461

Total assets   $ 545,648   $ 288,627   $ 579,562   $1,413,837

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 6,597   $ 2,468   $ —   $ 9,065
Accrued expenses   28,925   17,483   20,137   (e)   65,295
Deferred revenues   78,413   4,128   (728)   (c)   81,813
Deferred rent   1,378   325   —   1,703
Capital lease obligations   16,380   —   —   16,380

Total current liabilities   131,693   24,404   19,409   175,506

Deferred rent, long-term   9,041   2,212   —   11,253
Deferred revenue, long-term   516   —   —   516
Deferred tax liabilities, long-term   1,089   3,335   57,475   (g)   61,899
Capital Lease obligations, long-term   14,673   —   —   14,673
Other long-term liabilities   977   563   —   1,540

Total liabilities   157,989   30,514   76,884   265,387

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   40   15   3   (f)   58
Additional paid-in-capital   610,599   288,210   480,222   (f)   1,379,031
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (10,075)   307   (307)   (f)   (10,075)
Accumulated (deficit)   (104,227)   (30,939)   22,760   (f)   (112,406)
Treasury stock, at cost   (108,678)   —   —   (108,678)

Total stockholders’ equity attributable to comScore and Rentrak   387,659   257,593   502,678   (f)   1,147,930

Noncontrolling interest   —   520   —   520

Total stockholders’ equity   387,659   258,113   502,678   (f)   1,148,450

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 545,648   $ 288,627   $ 579,562   $1,413,837

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

-113-

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF COMSCORE INC. AND RENTRAK
CORPORATION

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

Historical

comScore Inc.

Rentrak
Corporation
Pro Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments   Footnote

Pro Forma
Combined

   (in thousands, except share amounts)
Revenues   $ 329,151   $ 96,017   $ —   $ 425,168

Cost of revenues (excludes amortization of intangible assets)   97,467   32,491   (3,746)   (2)   126,212
Selling, general and administrative   166,448   57,031   2,934   (3)   226,413
Research and development   60,364   12,398   —   72,762
Amortization of intangible assets   7,230   1,074   31,809   (1)   40,113
Impairment of intangible assets   9,722   —   —   9,722
Loss on asset disposition   —   —   —   —
Settlement of litigation, net   2,700   —   —   2,700

Total expenses from operations   343,931   102,994   30,997   477,922

Loss from continuing operations (1)   (14,780)   (6,977)   (30,997)   (52,754)
Other income, net   —   103   103
Interest and other expense, net   (1,247)   —   —   (1,247)
Loss from foreign currency   809   —   —   809

Loss before income tax provision   (15,218)   (6,874)   (30,997)   (53,089)
Income tax benefit (provision)   5,315   (580)   12,399   (5)   17,134

Net loss from continuing operations   (9,903)   (7,454)   (18,598)   (35,955)
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   —   (198)   —   (198)
Net loss from continuing operations attributable to comScore

and Rentrak common stockholders   $ (9,903)  $ (7,256)  $ (18,598)   $ (35,757)

Net loss from continuing operations attributable to common
stockholders per common share:

Basic   $ (0.29)  $ (0.57)   $ (0.74)

Diluted   $ (0.29)  $ (0.57)   $ (0.74)

Weighted-average number of shares used in per share
calculation—common stock:

Basic   33,689,660   12,753,693   1,913,054   48,356,407
Diluted   33,689,660   12,753,693   1,913,054   48,356,407

(1) Per Article 11 of Regulation S-X, results from discontinued operations are not presented in these pro forma statements. Rentrak recognized $1,541 of

income from discontinued operations, net of tax during the twelve months ended December 31, 2014. This amount is not shown in the Rentrak
historical information presented above. See the section entitled “Summary Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data of Rentrak” beginning on
page 12 of this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

-114-

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF COMSCORE INC. AND RENTRAK
CORPORATION

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Historical

comScore Inc.

Rentrak
Corporation
Pro Forma

Pro Forma
Adjustments   Footnote

Pro Forma
Combined

   (in thousands, except share amounts)
Revenues   $ 271,148   $ 88,794   $ —   $ 359,942

Cost of revenues (excludes amortization of intangible assets)   84,259   30,593   (3,663)  (2)   111,189
Selling, general administrative   132,417   43,092   (3,102)  (3),(4)   172,407
Research and development   49,937   12,270   —   62,207
Amortization of intangible assets   9,904   1,105   23,701   (1)   34,710
Loss on asset disposition   5,226   —   —   5,226
Settlement of litigation, net   (830)   —   —   (830)

Total expenses from operations   280,913   87,060   16,936   384,909
Loss from operations   (9,765)   1,734   (16,936)   (24,967)
Other income, net   —   517   —   517
Interest and other expense, net   (1,181)   —   —   (1,181)
Loss from foreign currency   (529)   —   —   (529)

(Loss) income before income tax provision   (11,475)   2,251   (16,936)   (26,160)
Income tax benefit (provision)   324   (122)   6,774   (5)   6,976

Net (loss) income from continuing operations (1)   (11,151)   2,129   (10,162)   (19,184)
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest   —   (219)   —   (219)

Net (loss) income from continuing operations attributable to comScore and Rentrak
common stockholders   $ (11,151)  $ 2,348   $ (10,162)   $ (18,965)

Net (loss) income from continuing operations attributable to common stockholders per
common share:

Basic   $ (0.30)  $ 0.15   $ (0.34)

Diluted   $ (0.30)  $ 0.14   $ (0.34)

Weighted-average number of shares used in per share calculation—common stock:
Basic   37,586,329   15,446,881   2,317,032   55,350,242
Diluted   37,586,329   16,348,852   (1,415,061)   55,350,242

(1) Per Article 11 of Regulation S-X, results from discontinued operations are not presented in these pro forma statements. Rentrak recognized $2,164 of

income from discontinued operations, net of tax during the nine months ended September 30, 2015. This amount is not shown in the Rentrak historical
information presented above. See the section entitled “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data of Rentrak” beginning on page 12 of this joint
proxy statement/prospectus.

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.